STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

The Queen has been pleased by Royal Warrant under Her Royal Sign Manual dated 27 April 2015 to appoint Miss Grace Augustina Amakye to be a Circuit Judge in accordance with the Courts Act 1971.

G. A. Bavister (2325856)

STATE APPOINTMENTS

DEPUTY LIEUTENANT COMMISSIONS LIEUTENANCY OF MERSEYSIDE

Her Majesty's Lord-Lieutenant of Merseyside, Dame Lorna EF Muirhead DBE, has appointed the following to be Deputy Lieutenants of Merseyside:

Wally BROWN Esq CBE

Captain Hugh Blyth DAGLISH LVO JP

Sir Mark HEDLEY

Mrs Ruth GOULD

Professor Dr. Ian Graham TRACEY

Sean McEvoy JJV McEvoy BEM

Lieutenant Colonel

Clerk to the Lieutenancy of Merseyside

27 April 2015

(2325827)

COMPANIES

TAKEOVERS, TRANSFERS & MERGERS

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING REGULATIONS 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping.

Name of grouping: 3L ITALIA EEIG

Registration number of grouping: **GE 280**

Date of registration of grouping: 28/09/12

Place of registration of grouping: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

Official address of grouping:

98 Kirkstall Road, Leeds LS3 1YN

Particulars of amendment to the contract for the formation of the grouping:

An amendment to Article 7 of the contract of formation of the grouping.

T Moss

Chief Executive & Registrar of Companies

for England & Wales

Companies House, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

(2326367)

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

AERTE GROUP PLC

00546708

Previous Name of Company: Mid-States Plc

Registered office: Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1

Principal trading address: Suite 655, MK Business Centre, Foxhunter Drive, Linford Wood, Milton Keynes, MK14 6GD

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a Interim Dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 22 May 2015.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP by 22 May 2015.

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Christopher William Pillar and Stuart David Maddison (IP numbers 8801 and 9076) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, One Reading Central, 23 Forbury Road, Reading RG1 3JH were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 2 December 2013.

Further information about this case is available from the offices of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP at david.j.cheverton@uk.pwc.com/william.t.duxbury@uk.pwc.com.

Christopher William Pillar and Stuart David Maddison, Joint Liquidators (2325845)

APIA ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

04390024

Previous Name of Company: Warner Active Management Limited Registered office: 4 Mount Ephraim Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN1

Principal Trading Address: Meridien House, 42 Upper Berkeley Street, London, W1H 5EP

We, Mark Newman and Vincent John Green (IP Nos: 8723 and 9416) of CCW Recovery Solutions, 4 Mount Ephraim Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN1 1EE are the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company, appointed on 28 August 2013. Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, we hereby give notice of our intention to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors, with the distribution to be made within a period of two months from 29 May 2015, which is the last date for proving.

Unsecured creditors who have not submitted a claim in the Liquidation have until close of business on 29 May 2015 to submit their claims to us at the following address, CCW Recovery Solutions, 4 Mount Ephraim Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN1 1EE. For the avoidance of doubt, unsecured creditors who have not submitted their claims by 29 May 2015 will be excluded from the intended distribution.

Date of Appointment: 28 August 2013

For further details contact: Michael Landy, Email: info@ccwrecoverysolutions.co.uk Tel: 01892 700200

Mark Newman, Joint Liquidator

24 April 2015 (2325848)

ASSOCIATED LABORATORY SERVICES (UK) LTD

03346723

Trading Name: ALS UK Ltd

Registered office: 2 Nelson Street, Southend on Sea, Essex SS1 1EF Principal trading address: 2 Lakes Road, Braintree, Essex CM7 3SS Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that a first and final dividend is intended to be declared in the above matter.

The creditors of the company are required, on or before 22 May 2015 by 4.00 pm to submit their proofs of debt to the undersigned Deborah Ann Cockerton of DCA Business Recovery LLP, 2 Nelson Street, Southend on Sea, Essex SS1 1EF and produce such documentary or other evidence in support of their claim as may be required by the Liquidator.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the first and final dividend declared before he has proved.

It is intended to declare the dividend within 4 months from the last date of proving.

Office Holder: Deborah Ann Cockerton (Office Holder No 9641), Liquidator, DCA Business Recovery LLP, 2 Nelson Street, Southend on Sea, Essex SS1 1EF. Appointed 26 June 2013.

Case Administrator: *Luke Cockerton*, email Lukecockerton@dcabr.co.uk, tel 01702 344 558.